Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Small and lightweight type.
Size: H31 mm × W27 mm × L44 mm, Weight: approx. 45 g
Model Number Structure
Ordering Information
Ratings
● Coil
Note: 1. The figures for the rated current and coil resistance are for a coil temperature of 23°C and have a tolerance of ±10%.
Note: 2. The figures for the operating characteristics are for a coil temperature of 23°C .
Note: 3. The figure for the maximum voltage is the maximum voltage that can be applied to the relay coil.
● Contacts
RoHS Compliant
Refer to the Precautions on page 5.
Models
Terminals
Contact form Rated coil voltage Model
Minimum packing unit
(quantity)Coil terminals Contact terminals
Switching/current
conduction models
Tab terminals
#250
Tab terminals
#250
SPST-NO
12 VDC
G9EJ-1-E-UVD
10
24 VDC
PCB terminals PCB terminals
12 VDC
G9EJ-1-P-E-UVD
24 VDC
Rated voltage Rated current Coil resistance Must-operate voltage Must-release voltage Maximum voltage (See note 3) Power consumption
12 VDC 100 mA 120 Ω 60% max. of rated
voltage
5% min. of rated voltage
130% of rated voltage
(at 23°C within 10 minutes)
Approx. 1.2 W
24 VDC 50 mA 480 Ω
Item Resistive load
Rated load 15 A at 400 VDC
Rated carry current 15 A
Maximum switching voltage 400 V
Maximum switching current 15 A
G9EJ-@-@-@-@-@
— — — — —
1. Number of Poles
 1: 1 pole
2. Contact Form
 Blank: SPST-NO
3. Terminal Form
 Blank: Tab terminals (#250 terminals)
 P: PCB terminals
1 2 3 4 5
4. Classification
 E: High capacity
5. Approved standards
 UVD: UL, CSA, VDE approved standard type
2
G9EJ-1-E DC Power Relays
Characteristics
Note: The above values are initial values at an ambient temperature of 23°C unless otherwise specified.
*1. The contact resistance was measured with 1 A at 5 VDC using the voltage drop method.
*2. Measurement conditions: With rated operating voltage applied (without diode), not including contact bounce.
*3. The insulation resistance was measured with a 500 VDC megohmmeter.
*4. The impulse withstand voltage was measured with a JEC-212 (1981) standard impulse voltage waveform (1.2 × 50 µs).
*5. The mechanical endurance was measured at a switching frequency of 3,600 operations/hr.